Spring Valley Academy

OTHER FEES and DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE

Kindergarten - 12th Grade
2019-2020

Rates are subject to change without advance notice

Application and Re-Enrollment Fees

K-5 New Student Registration Fee
6-12 New Student Registration Fee
K-12 Re-enrollment Fee

K-12 Re-enrollment Fee

International New Student Registration Fee

Class Dues billed December & May

Class Dues - 8th Grade
Class Dues - 9th Grade (Freshmen)

Class Dues - 10th Grade (Sophomore)

Class Dues - 11th Grade (Junior)
Class Dues - 12th Grade (Senior)

Other Fees billed monthly - August to May

Technology Fee - Grade 7 - 12

Field Trip - Kindergarten
Field Trip - Grade 1 - 4
Field Trip - Grade 5 - 6
Field Trip - Grade 7 - 8

Graduation Fees billed in April
8th Grade

Senior

Optional Fees
Music Fees

Music Lessons & Rental Fees
Music Festival (Gr 5-8 choir)

PE Uniform Fee (1 shirt/1 shorts)
Foods Lab Fee

SALT

Senior Survival

Optional Trips
HS Spiritual Retreat

Ski Trip (weekend)
Band & Choir Tours
Mission Trip

Annual Cost

$155
$125

$30
$130
$350

$200
$200
$300
$350
$350

$140

$60
$75
$240
$100

$35
$125

As determined by teacher
As determined by teacher
$30 - $40

$15

$15

$125

$90

$40

As determined by sponsor
Up to $400

As determined by sponsor
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Spring Valley Academy
OTHER FEES and DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE

Kindergarten - 12th Grade

2019-2020

Rates are subject to change without advance notice

Annual Cost

Sport Fees:

Baseball/Softball - High School $115
Basketball - High School $150
Basketball - Grade 6 -8 $130
Gymnastics - Grade 1 - 4 $30
Soccer - High School $125
Soccer - Middle School $115
Volleyball -High School $125
Volleyball -Middle School $115
Cheerleading $75
Tournaments As determined by the director
Late Tuition Payment Fee - accounts not paid by the 15th $25
Returned Check Fee $25
AfterCare Fees: Grades K-5 3:00p-6p M-Th &5p Fri

Annual contracts will be billed for 9 months from September to May.

Rates are as follows:

Annual Contract - billed monthly $140
Prepaid Flex Plan 25 increments of 30 minutes each $100
Drop-in (For each 30 minutes increment or portion thereof) $5

Late Pickup picked up after 6p M-Th & 5p Fri)

Transportation

Annual contracts will be billed for 9 months from September to May.

Rates are as follows:

Contract Bus Fees (one-way trip to residence)
One child

Two children (each child charge)

Three or more children (each child charge)
Single one-way trips
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$5 for each 10 min increment

$110 per month ($5.50/day)
$78 per month ($3.90/day)
$64 per month ($3.20/day)
$10 per trip



Spring Valley Academy
OTHER FEES and DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE
Kindergarten - 12th Grade
2019-2020
Rates are subject to change without advance notice

Annual Cost
DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE

Annual or Semester Tuition in Advance

Except for International students, tuition payment is accepted on a monthly basis,
however if parents chose to pay their tuition a year, or semester in advance the
following discounts will be applied.

Annual (Paid by August 10) 2.5%
Semester (paid by August 10/January 10) 2%

Note: Students who are required to pay their annual
tuition in advance do not qualify for this discount.

Family Discount:
Three children in a family - each child receives 5%

Four or more children in a family - each child receives 10%

Travel Discount
Travel Discount 15%

The Travel Discount will be given to families whose students must travel a distance of more than 30 miles

each way to school.
An application must be completed and returned before discounts can be applied. Applications are availabe online

Page 3 of 3



