## Spring Valley Academy

## OTHER FEES and DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE

# Kindergarten - 12th Grade 2019-2020

#### Rates are subject to change without advance notice

	Annual Cost
Application and Re-Enrollment Fees	
K-5 New Student Registration Fee	\$155
6-12 New Student Registration Fee	\$125
K-12 Re-enrollment Fee	\$30
K-12 Re-enrollment Fee	\$130
International New Student Registration Fee	\$350
Class Dues billed December & May	
Class Dues - 8th Grade	\$200
Class Dues - 9th Grade (Freshmen)	\$200
Class Dues - 10th Grade (Sophomore)	\$300
Class Dues - 11th Grade (Junior)	\$350
Class Dues - 12th Grade (Senior)	\$350
Other Fees billed monthly - August to May	
Technology Fee - Grade 7 - 12	\$140
Field Trip - Kindergarten	\$60
Field Trip - Grade 1 - 4	\$75
Field Trip - Grade 5 - 6	\$240
Field Trip - Grade 7 - 8	\$100
Graduation Fees billed in April	
8th Grade	\$35
Senior	\$125
Optional Fees	
Music Fees	As determined by teacher
Music Lessons & Rental Fees	As determined by teacher
Music Festival (Gr 5-8 choir)	\$30 - \$40
PE Uniform Fee (1 shirt/1 shorts)	\$15
Foods Lab Fee	\$15
SALT	\$125
Senior Survival	\$90
Optional Trips	
HS Spiritual Retreat	\$40
Ski Trip (weekend)	As determined by sponsor
Band & Choir Tours	Up to \$400
Mission Trip	As determined by sponsor

### Spring Valley Academy

#### OTHER FEES and DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE

## Kindergarten - 12th Grade 2019-2020

#### Rates are subject to change without advance notice

	Annual Cost
Sport Fees:	
Baseball/Softball - High School	\$115
Basketball - High School	\$150
Basketball - Grade 6 -8	\$130
Gymnastics - Grade 1 - 4	\$30
Soccer - High School	\$125
Soccer - Middle School	\$115
Volleyball -High School	\$125
Volleyball -Middle School	\$115
Cheerleading	\$75
Tournaments	As determined by the director
Late Tuition Payment Fee - accounts not paid by the 15th	\$25
Returned Check Fee	\$25

#### AfterCare Fees: Grades K-5 3:00p-6p M-Th &5p Fri

Annual contracts will be billed for 9 months from September to May.

Rates are as follows:

Annual Contract - billed monthly	\$140
Prepaid Flex Plan 25 increments of 30 minutes each	\$100
Drop-in (For each 30 minutes increment or portion thereof)	\$5

Late Pickup picked up after 6p M-Th & 5p Fri) \$5 for each 10 min increment

#### **Transportation**

Annual contracts will be billed for 9 months from September to May.

Rates are as follows:

Contract Bus Fees (one-way trip to residence)

One child \$110 per month (\$5.50/day)
Two children (each child charge) \$78 per month (\$3.90/day)
Three or more children (each child charge) \$64 per month (\$3.20/day)

Single one-way trips \$10 per trip

## **Spring Valley Academy**

#### OTHER FEES and DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE Kindergarten - 12th Grade 2019-2020

#### Rates are subject to change without advance notice

#### **Annual Cost**

#### **DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE**

#### **Annual or Semester Tuition in Advance**

Except for International students, tuition payment is accepted on a monthly basis, however if parents chose to pay their tuition a year, or semester in advance the following discounts will be applied.

Annual (Paid by August 10)	2.5%
Semester (paid by August 10/January 10)	2%

**Note**: Students who are required to pay their annual tuition in advance do not qualify for this discount.

#### **Family Discount:**

Three children in a family - each child receives	5%
Four or more children in a family - each child receives	10%

#### **Travel Discount**

Travel Discount	15%	`
Haverbiscount	1.17	. 1

The Travel Discount will be given to families whose students must travel a distance of more than 30 miles each way to school.

An application must be completed and returned before discounts can be applied. Applications are available online